

HOUSE _____ AMENDMENT NO. ____

Offered By

AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 795, Page 3, Section 261.200, Line 11,
by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

“administration of the program from which the fee was collected; except that, the provisions of
this section shall not apply to any moneys credited to the fund under subdivision (2) of subsection
1 of section 311.550.”; and

Further amend said bill, page 24, section 281.260, lines 34 thru 36, by deleting all of said lines
and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

“set forth herein, the department of agriculture shall reduce fees for all registrants if the fees
derived exceed the reasonable cost of administering the pest and pesticide programs of the
department of agriculture.”; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
accordingly.